

BEFORE THE  
MISSOURI ETHICS COMMISSION

MISSOURI ETHICS COMMISSION,

Petitioner,

v.

DIANE FORTE,

Respondent.

Case No. 16-0098-I

**Filed**  
**APR 20 2017**  
Missouri Ethics  
Commission

**CONSENT ORDER**

The parties have filed a Joint Stipulation of Facts, Waiver of Hearing, and Proposed Consent Order with the Missouri Ethics Commission. Accordingly, the Missouri Ethics Commission accepts as true the facts stipulated and finds that Respondent Forte violated Sections 105.458.1 and 105.458.2(1), RSMo.

The Commission directs that the Joint Stipulation be adopted.

1. Respondent shall comply with all relevant sections of Chapter 130, RSMo.
2. It is the order of the Missouri Ethics Commission that a fee is imposed against Respondent Forte in the amount of \$1,938.00, pursuant to Section 105.961.4(6), RSMo. However, if Respondent pays \$387.00 of that fee within forty-five (45) days after the date of this Order, the remainder of the fee will be stayed, subject to the provisions below. The fee will be paid by check or money order made payable to the Missouri Ethics Commission.
3. If Respondent Forte commits any further violation of the conflict of interest laws pursuant to Chapter 105, RSMo, within the two-year period from the date of this order, then Respondent will be required to pay the remainder of the fee. The fee will be due

immediately upon final adjudication finding that Respondent committed such a violation.

SO ORDERED this 20<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017

By:

Nancy Hagan

Nancy Hagan, Chair  
Missouri Ethics Commission